Region 1
Boundary County Youth Crisis Line
Coeur d'Alene Womens Center
Kootenai County Probation
Post Falls O.A.S.1.S. Program
Shoshone County Victim Witness

Womens Resource Center

Region 2
Alternatives To Violence
Lewiston Clarkston YWCA

Region 3
Nampa Prosecuting Attorney
Project D.O.V.E.
Project R.O.S.E.
Valley Crisis Center

Region 4

Ada County Juvenile Court
Boise WCA

Hayes Shelter Home
M.A.D.D.

St. Lukes CARES

SANE Solutions

Safe Place Ministries

Region 5

ICDVVA Victim Assistance Grants for 1999/2000 Fiscal Year

$7,000
$150,000
$10,000
$45,000
$10,000

$35,000

$82,000

$141,000

$5000
$34,000
$20,000

$225,000

$18,382
$188,968
$10,000
$25,000
$47,028
$80,000

$4,578



Advocates

Crisis Center of the Magic Valley
Crisis Hotline

Elmore County Domestic Violence

Magic Valley CARES

Region 6
Bannock Youth Home
Bingham Crisis Center
Bright Tomorrows
Caribou County Domestic Violence
Oneida Crisis Center

Pocatello YWCA

Region 7
Domestic Violence Intervention Center
Family Crisis Center
Family Safety Network
Help, Inc.
Jefferson County Prosecutor
Lemhi County Prosecutor

Rape Response/Crime Victim Center

$35,000
$200,000
$7,000
$7,500

$6,500

$5,000
$100,000
$25,000
$10,000
$5,000

$91,500

$75,300
$70,300
$13,000
$63,300
$15,300
$5,000

$58,800



Family Violence Children’s Grants

Advocates

Bingham Crisis Center
Help, Inc

Icare/CASA

Lewiston Clarkston YWCA
Pocatello YWCA

So. Central District Health
Valley Crisis Center

Womens Resource Center

$4,000
$5,000
$13,000
$7,000
$8,000
$5,000
$4,000
$6,000

$3,000

Batterer Treatment Program

Advocates

Amend Center

Bingham Crisis Center

Domestic Violence Intervention

SANE Solutions

$1,000
$1,700
$1,300
$2,000

$2,000



